Washington State Department of Transportation Request For Federal Aid Project Authorization and Agreement

	Request For I	Federal Aid Project	Authorizati	on and A	greemer	nt	
Project Number: Title:	0051(260) Prefixe SR5 / COLUMBIA RIVER CF					Mod Nu	mber: 0
Purpose:		Obligating Funds Mod	Justification:	INITIAL P	ROJECT S	ETUP	
Description:	ORIGINAL PE REQUEST: THI TO PREPARE A DRAFT ENVIR						NDING
Description/Loca		SING GTON STATE LINE TO 2.02	MILES NORTH	l.			
County	Urbanized Area	WIN	W/O #	Sub Pgm	PIN No	Structure	Fin Code
CLARK	PORTLAND (OR)	D00506B	XL2268	l1	00PC		GB
					00PE		
					400506A		
SR: (Design Apprvl: (ROW Certfn: (00/00/0000 EnvirnI Clrnc D	Ending MP: 2.020 late: 00/00/0000 prvl: 03/21/2005	Envirni Cir	de: VANCO nc: TO BE I def: 400506/	MET		
NON-FEDERAL FUI	NDS: <u>Fund Type</u> <u>Appro</u>	p <u>Fin Cd</u> <u>Phase</u>		<u>Amount</u>			
ADVANCED CON	ISTRUCTION FUNDS H050	PEPE		300,000.00			
		Total Non-Federal Fur	ıds:	\$300,000.00			
Purpose Of Req	MOD. 4: PROJECT RE-O MOD. 3: FINAL VOUCHEI MODIFICATION NO. 2: IN FFY2004.		\$750,000.00 TO	INCLUDE T	HE REMAIN	NG FUNDS AVAILAE	BLE FOR
	MODIFICATION NO. 1:PL SECTION 115 DEMONST ORIGINAL PE REQUEST:	EASE CONVERT THE EXIS RATION FUNDS \$2,250,000 THIS ADVANCE CONSTR NVIRONMENTAL IMPACT :	.00. DEMO ID N UCTION REQUI	NO: WA076. EST PROVIC	DES PRELIM	INARY ENGINEERIN	,
DESIG ENGIN A.K.A.	FICATION NO. 2: INCREASE H1: IN AND NEPA APPROVALS, BIO IEERING. - DEMO ID NO. WA076 "I-5 TRA NOTE: ASSOCIATED FEDERAL	LOGICAL ASSESSMENTS A	AND RW CERTI DE PARTNERSH	FICATION A	RE NOT RE	QUIRED FOR PRELII	MINARY

Created By: JENKINL

Washington State Department of Transportation Request For Federal Aid Project Authorization and Agreement

Project Number:	0051(260)	Prefixes:				Mod Number: 0
Title:	SR5 / COLUMBIA F	RIVER CROSSING (CRC)				
	ference. The State further sti	e Federal Funds obligated, it accepts and pulates that its signature on the project ac				R 630.112 and 49 CFR 26.13(a).
By: JOHN R. JE	FFREYS	Date: 04/22/2004			Initials:	Date:
FHWA RECOMM	ENDED SIGNATURE: -		┌ FI	- IWA AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	:	
Ву:		Date:	Ву	TONYA D. PRICE	Date:	04/22/2004
Distribution:						
Region: SC Program Ma		Federal Aid Files Project Support Services]	Contract Ad and Award Records Control		

Project Number: 0051(260) Prefixes: DEMO Mod Number: 1 Title: SR5 / COLUMBIA RIVER CROSSING (CRC) Authorizing Work ✓ Obligating Funds Purpose: Mod Justification: CONVERT ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION FUNDS De-Obligating Funds MODIFICATION NO. 1:PLEASE CONVERT THE EXISTING H050 ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION FUNDING (\$300,000.00) TO H170 SECTION 115 DEMONSTRATION FUNDS \$2,250,000.00. DEMO ID NO: WA076. The Project Agreement for the above referenced project entered into between the undersigned Parties and executed by the Division Administrator on Apr 22, 2004 is hereby modified as follows: COLUMBIA RIVER CROSSING Description/Location: SR5-OREGON / WASHINGTON STATE LINE TO 2.02 MILES NORTH. County **Urbanized Area** WIN W/O # Sub Pgm PIN No Structure Fin Code **CLARK** PORTLAND (OR) D00506B XI 2268 11 00PC GB 00PE 400506A SR: 005 Beginning MP: .000 Ending MP: 2.020 Place Code: VANCOUVER **Design ApprvI:** 00/00/0000 EnvirnI CIrnc: TO BE MET Envirnl Clrnc Date: 00/00/0000 ROW Certfn: 00/00/0000 STIP ApprvI: 03/21/2005 STIP Ref: 400506A **FEDERAL FUNDS: Class of Funds Current Amount Previous Amount** Increase/Decrease Fin Cd Pro-Rata **Phase** <u>Approp</u> DEMO - SECTION 115 (FFY04) H170 GB 100.00% PΕ 2,250,000.00 2,250,000.00 .00 **Total Federal Funds:** \$2,250,000.00 \$0.00 \$2,250,000.00 **Total Non-Federal Funds:** \$0.00 \$300,000.00 (\$300,000.00)Incl Soft Match - TOLL: No **Total Project Funds:** \$2,250,000.00 \$300,000.00 \$1,950,000.00 Incl Soft Match - IDC: No **NON-FEDERAL FUNDS: Fund Type Approp** Fin Cd **Phase Amount Previous Amount** Increase/Decrease ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION FUNDS H050 PE .00 300,000.00 (300,000.00)

Purpose Of Request: MOD. 4: PROJECT RE-OPENED AND RE-CLOSED.

MOD. 3: FINAL VOUCHER ENTRY

MODIFICATION NO. 2: INCREASE H170 PE FUNDS \$750,000.00 TO INCLUDE THE REMAINING FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR FFY2004.

MODIFICATION NO. 1:PLEASE CONVERT THE EXISTING H050 ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION FUNDING (\$300,000.00) TO H170 SECTION 115 DEMONSTRATION FUNDS \$2,250,000.00. DEMO ID NO: WA076.

\$0.00

\$300,000.00

ORIGINAL PE REQUEST: THIS ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION REQUEST PROVIDES PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FUNDING TO PREPARE A DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STUDY AND CONDUCT PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT.

Remarks:

MODIFICATION NO. 2: INCREASE H170 PE FUNDS \$750,000.00 TO INCLUDE THE REMAINING FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR FFY2004. DESIGN AND NEPA APPROVALS, BIOLOGICAL ASSESSMENTS AND RW CERTIFICATION ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING.

A.K.A. - DEMO ID NO. WA076 "I-5 TRANSPORTATION AND TRADE PARTNERSHIP PROJECT, SOUTHWEST WASHINGTON". ALSO NOTE: ASSOCIATED FEDERAL PROJECT - DEMO-0051(266), DEMO ID NO. WA109.

Total Non-Federal Funds:

(\$300,000.00)

Project Number: 0051(260)	Prefixes: DEMO		Mod Number: 1
Title: SR5 / COLUMBIA	RIVER CROSSING (CRC)		
All other terms and conditions of the Pro	oject Agreement will remain in full	force and effect.	
This modification is effective as of	Jun 28, 2004		
The State stipulates that as a condition to payment of incorporated therein by reference. The State further s			
WSDOT APPROVAL:			FUNDS AVAILABLE:
By: JOHN R. JEFFREYS	Date: 06/24/2004		Initials: Date:
FHWA RECOMMENDED SIGNATURE:		FHWA AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	:
Ву:	Date:	By: TONYA D. PRICE	Date: 06/28/2004
Distribution:			
Region: SOUTHWEST	Federal Aid Files	☐ Contract Ad and Award	
Program Manager	☐ Project Support Services	☐ Records Control	

				,				
Project Number: Title:	0051(260) SR5 / COLUMBIA F	Prefixes: DEI					Мос	d Number: 2
Purpose:	Authorizing Wo	De-Oblig	ating Funds	Justification				BLE FOR
The Project Agreen	nent for the above refe	renced project en	tered into hetween	the undersian	ed Parties an	d evecuted	by the Division	Administrator on
	eby modified as follow		tered into between	the undersign	eu i ai ties aii	- CACCUICU	by the bivision /	Administrator on
Description/Loca	ation: COLUMBIA RIV SR5-OREGON	ER CROSSING WASHINGTON S	TATE LINE TO 2.0	2 MILES NORTI	Н.			
County CLARK		zed Area AND (OR)	WIN D00506B	W/O # XL2268	Sub Pgm	PIN No 00PC	Structure	Fin Code GB
						00PE 400506A		
						400506A		
SR: (0 0	IP: .000	Ending MP: 2.020		ode: VANCC			
Design Apprvl: (nl Cirnc Date: 00		_	rnc: TO BE			
ROW Certfn:	00/00/0000	STIP ApprvI: 03			Ref: 400506			
FEDERAL FUNDS:	Class of Funds SECTION 115 (FFY04)	Approp Fin C H170 GB		<u>ase</u> <u>Cui</u> PE	rrent Amount 3,000,000.00		ous Amount 2,250,000.00	Increase/Decrease
			Total Federal Fu		\$3,000,000.00		2,250,000.00	\$750,000.00
		To	tal Non-Federal Fu	nds:	\$0.00	l	\$0.00	\$0.00
Incl Soft Match - Incl Soft Match -	TOLL: No IDC: No		Total Project Fu	nds:	\$3,000,000.00	\$	2,250,000.00	\$750,000.00
Purpose Of Rec	uest: MOD. 4: PROJE	ECT RE-OPENED	AND RE-CLOSED.					
	MOD. 3: FINAL	VOUCHER ENTR	Y					
	MODIFICATION FFY2004.	NO. 2: INCREAS	E H170 PE FUNDS	\$750,000.00 TO	O INCLUDE T	HE REMAIN	IING FUNDS AVA	VILABLE FOR
			ONVERT THE EXIS FUNDS \$2,250,000			STRUCTIO	N FUNDING (\$30	0,000.00) TO H170
			DVANCE CONSTE					ERING FUNDING
DESIG	FICATION NO. 2: INCF IN AND NEPA APPROVICE							
A.K.A.	- DEMO ID NO. WA070 NOTE: ASSOCIATED I					T, SOUTHV	VEST WASHING	ΓON".
All other terms and	conditions of the Proj	iect Agreement wi	Il remain in full for	ce and effect				
This modification is	•	Jan 04, 20						

Project Number:	0051(260)	Prefixes:	DEMO				Mod Number:	2
Title:	SR5 / COLUMBIA R	IVER CROS	SING (CRC)					
	ference. The State further stip	ulates that its sig			ly with the provisions set forth in 23 CFR i constitutes the making of the certifications		R 630.112 and 49 CFR 26.1	∣3(a).
FHWA RECOMM	ENDED SIGNATURE: -			┌ FH	UWA AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:			_
Ву:		Date:		Ву:	TONYA D. PRICE	Date:	01/04/2005	
Distribution: Region: SO		=	Aid Files		Contract Ad and Award			

Project Number: Title:	0051(260) SR5 / COLUMBIA F	Prefixes RIVER CRO	_						Mo	od Number: 3
Purpose:	Authorizing Wo	_	ligating f -Obligati	-unds I ng Funds		stification	: CLOSE F	ROJECT		
Description:	MOD. 3: FINAL VOU	ICHER ENTI	RY							
The Project Agreeme Apr 22, 2004 is herek			ect enter	ed into bet	tween the	e undersign	ed Parties ar	d executed	by the Division	Administrator on
Description/Locat	ion: COLUMBIA RIV SR5-OREGON	ER CROSSI WASHING	NG TON STA	TE LINE TO	O 2.02 M	ILES NORTI	Ⅎ.			
County CLARK		zed Area AND (OR)		WIN D0050		W/O # XL2268	Sub Pgm	PIN No 00PC	Structure	e Fin Code GB
								00PE		
								400506A		
SR: 00	95 Beginning M	IP: .000	End	ling MP: 2	2.020	Place Co	ode: VANCC	UVER		
Design ApprvI: 00		nl Cirnc Dat				_	rnc: TO BE			
ROW Certfn: 00	0/00/0000	STIP Appr	vI: 03/21/	/2005		STIP	Ref: 400506	Α		
FEDERAL FUNDS:	Class of Funds	<u>Approp</u>	Fin Cd	Pro-Rata	<u>Phase</u>	Cur	rent Amount	Prev	ious Amount	Increase/Decrease
DEMO - SE	ECTION 115 (FFY04)	H170	GB	100.00%	PE		2,999,937.00	1	3,000,000.00	(63.00)
				otal Feder		•	\$2,999,937.00		3,000,000.00	(\$63.00)
Incl Soft Match - To	OLL: No			Non-Feder Total Proje			\$0.00 \$2,999,937.0 0		\$0.00	\$0.00 (\$63.00)
	IDC: No		•	lotai i ioje	ot i unus	٠. ٧	,2,333,337.00	•	35,000,000.00	(ψ00.00)
Purpose Of Requ	est: MOD. 4: PROJI	ECT RE-OPI	ENED AN	D RE-CLO	SED.					
	MOD. 3: FINAL	VOUCHER	ENTRY							
	MODIFICATION FFY2004.	I NO. 2: INC	REASE H	1170 PE FU	JNDS \$7	50,000.00 TC) INCLUDE T	HE REMAII	NING FUNDS AV	AILABLE FOR
	MODIFICATION SECTION 115 D							STRUCTIO	N FUNDING (\$3	00,000.00) TO H170
	ORIGINAL PE F TO PREPARE A		-					-		EERING FUNDING
DESIGN	CATION NO. 2: INCF I AND NEPA APPRO' EERING.									
A.K.A	DEMO ID NO. WA070 IOTE: ASSOCIATED I							T, SOUTH\	WEST WASHING	BTON".
All other terms and o	conditions of the Pro	ject Agreem	ent will re	emain in fu	ıll force a	and effect.				
This modification is		-	13, 2006							

Project Number:	0051(260)	Prefixes:	DEMO				Mod Number:	3
Title:	SR5 / COLUMBIA R	IVER CRO	SSING (CRC)					
	erence. The State further stip				oly with the provisions set forth in 23 CFR constitutes the making of the certifications		8 630.112 and 49 CFR 26	i.13(a).
Ву:		Da	ate:			Initials:	Date:	
FHWA RECOMME	ENDED SIGNATURE: -			┌ FI	IWA AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:			
Ву:		Date:		Ву	TONYA D. PRICE	Date: (06/13/2006	
Distribution: Region: SOU		=	al Aid Files	[Contract Ad and Award			-

Created By: WATSONS

Project Number: 005 Title: SRS	1(260) 5 / COLUMBIA F	Prefixes							М	od Number: 4
Purpose:	Authorizing Wo	_	oligating -Obligati	Funds I		stification	CLOSE P	ROJECT		
Description: MC	D. 4: PROJECT I	RE-OPENE	D AND RE	-CLOSED.						
The Project Agreement 1 Apr 22, 2004 is hereby m			ject enter	ed into bet	ween th	e undersigne	ed Parties an	d executed	l by the Division	n Administrator on
Description/Location:	COLUMBIA RIV SR5-OREGON	ER CROSS WASHING	ING TON STA	TE LINE TO	O 2.02 M	ILES NORTH	1.			
County CLARK		zed Area AND (OR)		WIN D0050		W/O # XL2268	Sub Pgm	PIN No 00PC	Structu	re Fin Code GB
								00PE		
								400506A		
SR: 005	Beginning M	I P: .000	En	ding MP: 2	2.020	Place Co	de: VANCC	UVER		
Design ApprvI: 00/00		nl Cirnc Da					nc: TO BE			
ROW Certfn: 00/00	/0000	STIP Appr	vI: 03/21	/2005		STIP	Ref: 400506	Α		
FEDERAL FUNDS:	Class of Funds	<u>Approp</u>	Fin Cd	Pro-Rata	<u>Phase</u>	Cur	rent Amount	<u>Prev</u>	ious Amount	Increase/Decrease
DEMO - SECT	ION 115 (FFY04)	H170	GB	100.00%	PE		3,000,000.00	1	2,999,937.00	63.00
				Γotal Feder		,	3,000,000.00		32,999,937.00	\$63.00
Incl Soft Match - TOLL	: No : No			Non-Feder Total Proje			\$0.00 3,000,000.00		\$0.00 62,999,937.00	\$0.00 \$63.00
Purpose Of Request:		ECT RE-OP	ENED AN	ID RE-CLO	SED.					
	MOD. 3: FINAL	VOUCHER	ENTRY							
	MODIFICATION FFY2004.	I NO. 2: INC	CREASE H	1170 PE FL	JNDS \$7	50,000.00 TC	INCLUDE T	HE REMAII	NING FUNDS A	VAILABLE FOR
	MODIFICATION SECTION 115 D							STRUCTIC	N FUNDING (\$3	300,000.00) TO H170
	ORIGINAL PE F TO PREPARE A									EERING FUNDING
DESIGN AN ENGINEER A.K.A DEI	TION NO. 2: INCF ND NEPA APPROV ING. MO ID NO. WA070 E: ASSOCIATED I	VALS, BIOL 6 "I-5 TRAN	OGICAL <i>I</i> ISPORTA	ASSESSME TION AND	ENTS AN TRADE	D RW CERT	IFICATION A	RE NOT R	EQUIRED FOR	PRELIMINARY
All other terms and cond This modification is effe		_	nent will ro		ıll force a	and effect.				

Created By: WATSONS

Project Number:	0051(260)	Prefixes:	DEMO				Mod Number: 4
Title:	SR5 / COLUMBIA F	RIVER CRO	SSING (CRC)				
incorporated therein by re-	ference. The State further stip				oly with the provisions set forth in 23 CFR constitutes the making of the certification:	s set forth in 23 CFI	R 630.112 and 49 CFR 26.13(a).
WSDOT APPROV	/AL:				7	- FUNDS AVAII	LABLE:
Ву:		Da	ate:			Initials:	Date:
FHWA RECOMM	ENDED SIGNATURE: -			┌ FI	IWA AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	l	
Ву:		Date:		Ву	TONYA D. PRICE	Date:	07/17/2006
Distribution:							
Region: SO	UTHWEST	☐ Federa	al Aid Files	[Contract Ad and Award		
☐ Program Mar	nager	Projec	t Support Services	Г	Records Control		

Created By: WATSONS